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5/2/22 Montgomery Academy Check voided on 5/17/2022A:17742

2021 Tuition Undercharge P202200760 11-000-100-566-084-000(179.00)

5/13/22 Clinton Twp. Payroll AccountA:N0513

 42,547.36 10 - 141 STATE A/RSTATE A/R

 7,032.00 P202202001 11-105-100-101-900-035Preschool Teacher Salaries

 26,027.25 P202202001 11-110-100-101-900-035Kindergarten - Sal of Teachers

 87,302.58 P202202001 11-120-100-101-900-035Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers

 110,934.83 P202202001 11-120-100-101-900-040Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers

 280.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-987-035Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 1,801.48 P202202001 11-120-100-101-987-040Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 4,340.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-989-035Substitute - Grade 1-5

 2,991.75 P202202001 11-120-100-101-992-040Salary - Leave Replacement

 137,947.97 P202202001 11-130-100-101-900-050Grades 6-8 - Sal of Teachers

 385.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-987-050Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 3,710.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-989-050Substitute - Grade 6-8

 11,986.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 776.20 P202202001 11-150-100-101-995-050Regular Prog Home Instruction

 3,013.00 P202202001 11-190-100-106-900-035TA's-Other Salary Instruction

 1,873.40 P202202001 11-204-100-106-900-050Oth Salaries Instruction - LLD

 198.00 P202202001 11-204-100-106-999-030ESY - Extended School Year

 6,171.00 P202202001 11-212-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 1,561.80 P202202001 11-212-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 11,958.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 11,430.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-040Salaries of Teachers

 12,644.62 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-050Salaries of Teachers

 70.00 P202202001 11-213-100-101-989-035Substitute - RR Teacher

 1,941.15 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 3,436.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-040Salaries of Teachers

 3,786.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-050Salaries of Teachers

 51.09 P202202001 11-214-100-101-999-030ESY - Extended School Year

 3,019.67 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 1,873.40 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-040Other Salaries for Instruction

 4,285.85 P202202001 11-216-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 5,486.75 P202202001 11-216-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 12,957.75 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-035Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 19,622.74 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-040Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 18,771.50 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-050Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 90.45 P202202001 11-401-100-100-990-050Stipend - Co-Curricular

 1,633.58 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-035Attendance - Salaries

 297.49 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-040Attendance - Salaries

 1,104.05 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-050Attendance - Salaries

 7,554.63 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-035Nurses - Salaries

 3,347.75 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-040Nurses - Salaries

 3,479.00 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-050Nurses - Salaries

 394.88 P202202001 11-000-213-100-984-050Extra Pay - Tracers/Screeners

 399.98 P202202001 11-000-213-100-989-035Substitute - Nurses

 14,554.00 P202202001 11-000-216-100-900-035OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries

 7,506.89 P202202001 11-000-216-100-900-040OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries

 14,090.55 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-035Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 8,760.27 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-040Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 7,634.15 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-050Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 235.00 P202202001 11-000-217-100-989-035Salaries - Subs - Teacher Aide

 3,688.25 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-035Guidance Salary Professional

 7,341.50 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-040Guidance Salary Professional

 9,263.50 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-050Guidance Salary Professional

 221.35 P202202001 11-000-218-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
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 12,988.18 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-035CST & Oth Prof Salary

 13,374.50 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-040CST & Oth Prof Salary

 8,425.81 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-050CST & Oth Prof Salary

 1,707.00 P202202001 11-000-219-104-992-040Sal - Other Professional Staff

 1,707.00 P202202001 11-000-219-104-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 3,712.29 P202202001 11-000-219-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 4,892.87 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 2,742.29 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 3,065.04 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 3,662.50 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-035Sal - Other Professional Staff

 2,275.40 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-040Sal - Other Professional Staff

 3,944.52 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-050Sal - Other Professional Staff

 405.10 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 303.82 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 405.10 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 4,729.28 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-035Library/School Tech Salaries

 4,219.00 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-040Library/School Tech Salaries

 5,642.46 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-050Library/School Tech Salaries

 912.52 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 456.26 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 456.26 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 202.55 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 101.28 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 101.28 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 10,428.84 P202202001 11-000-230-100-900-000Salaries - General Administrat

 250.00 P202202001 11-000-230-109-990-000Stipend - Treasurer

 3,067.63 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-035Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 3,413.10 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-040Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 5,916.79 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-050Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 952.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-990-035Stipend - Head Teacher

 3,080.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 5,440.65 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 2,965.31 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 3,188.43 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 1,146.26 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-035Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 357.63 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-040Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 1,221.38 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-050Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 12,103.26 P202202001 11-000-251-100-900-000Salaries

 786.68 P202202001 11-000-252-100-900-000Salaries - Admin Infor Technol

 11,401.09 P202202001 11-000-261-100-900-000Salaries - Required Maintenanc

 25.00 P202202001 11-000-261-100-990-000Stipend - Boiler License

 8,481.61 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-035Salaries

 5,884.86 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-040Salaries

 12,450.27 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-050Salaries

 582.86 P202202001 11-000-262-100-975-000Overtime - Custodian

 68.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-989-000Substitute - Custodian

 671.50 P202202001 11-000-262-100-996-000Custodial Salaries Summer Help

 180.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-035Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 787.50 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-050Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 273.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-989-000Substitute - Lunch Aide

 460.24 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-035Salaries - Grounds

 230.12 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-040Salaries - Grounds

 230.12 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-050Salaries - Grounds

 855.27 P202202001 11-000-270-160-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch) Reg

 297.49 P202202001 11-000-270-161-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch)Sp Ed

 14,850.49 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

 841.85 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

 413.62 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg
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 102.02 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 42.74 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 3,500.00 P202202001 11-000-291-290-081-291Oth Employee Ben - Admin Reim

 100.00 P202202001 11-000-291-290-081-291Oth Employee Ben - Admin Reim

 8,963.82 P202202001 11-000-291-299-991-000Unused Sick Pay-Term/Ret Staff

Total Check Amount:  860,257.15 

5/17/22 State of New Jersey Health Benefits ProgramA:N8902

 321,450.43 P202200040 11-000-291-270-081-272Health Benefits - State Plan; May, 2022

5/20/22 Benecard Services, Inc.A:17797

 92,289.53 P202200096 11-000-291-270-081-274Prescription Plan; April, 2022

5/20/22 CenturyLinkA:17798

 192.74 P202200094 11-000-230-530-081-000Long Distance Phone Service

5/20/22 CenturyLinkA:17799

 903.27 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-030Local Phone/Ethernet

 903.25 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-035Local Phone/Ethernet

 903.27 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-040Local Phone/Ethernet

 903.27 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-050Local Phone/Ethernet

Total Check Amount:  3,613.06 

5/20/22 Clinton Twp Sewerage AuthorityA:17800

 1,300.00 P202200165 11-000-262-490-081-901Sewer Utility

 910.00 P202200165 11-000-262-490-081-901Sewer Utility

Total Check Amount:  2,210.00 

5/20/22 Elizabethtown GasA:17801

 2,498.52 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

 2,641.01 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

Total Check Amount:  5,139.53 

5/20/22 Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of NJA:17802

 16,367.71 P202200097 11-000-291-270-081-275Dental Benefits

 254.36 P202200097 11-000-291-270-081-275Dental Benefits

Total Check Amount:  16,622.07 

5/20/22 Jersey Central Power & Light Co.A:17803

 9,944.65 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 4,670.61 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 17,803.75 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 43.21 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 3,911.59 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

Total Check Amount:  36,373.81 

5/20/22 State of New JerseyA:17804

 182.00 P202201151 11-000-262-490-085-000Elevator Inspection Fee

5/20/22 Verizon Wireless **VOIDED** Check voided on 5/20/2022A:17805
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5/20/22 Verizon WirelessA:17806

 613.98 P202200093 11-000-230-530-081-000Cell Phones

5/25/22 Direct Energy BusinessA:17807

 16,073.10 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Supplier

5/31/22 ComcastA:17808

 5,308.45 P202200122 11-000-230-530-081-000Internet Service

5/31/22 Jersey Central Power & Light Co.A:17809

 475.52 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

5/31/22 Ready Refresh by NestleA:17810

 445.51 P202200085 11-000-262-490-081-901Water Supply

5/31/22 Town Of Clinton Water DepartmentA:17811

 44.64 P202200086 11-000-262-490-081-901Water Utility

 1,792.77 P202200086 11-000-262-490-081-901Water Utility

Total Check Amount:  1,837.41 

5/31/22 Verizon WirelessA:17812

 194.85 P202200093 11-000-230-530-081-000Cell Phones
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5/31/22 Clinton Twp. Payroll AccountA:N0531

 42,562.00 10 - 141 STATE A/RSTATE A/R

 7,032.00 P202202001 11-105-100-101-900-035Preschool Teacher Salaries

 140.00 P202202001 11-105-100-101-989-035Substitute - Pre-K

 25,992.25 P202202001 11-110-100-101-900-035Kindergarten - Sal of Teachers

 87,975.32 P202202001 11-120-100-101-900-035Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers

 110,934.83 P202202001 11-120-100-101-900-040Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers

 2,920.75 P202202001 11-120-100-101-987-040Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 3,010.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-989-035Substitute - Grade 1-5

 140.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-989-040Substitute - Grade 1-5

 2,991.75 P202202001 11-120-100-101-992-040Salary - Leave Replacement

 137,912.97 P202202001 11-130-100-101-900-050Grades 6-8 - Sal of Teachers

 2,240.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-989-050Substitute - Grade 6-8

 11,986.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 378.03 P202202001 11-150-100-101-995-040Regular Prog Home Instruction

 3,013.00 P202202001 11-190-100-106-900-035TA's-Other Salary Instruction

 1,873.40 P202202001 11-204-100-106-900-050Oth Salaries Instruction - LLD

 369.00 P202202001 11-204-100-106-999-030ESY - Extended School Year

 6,206.00 P202202001 11-212-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 1,479.60 P202202001 11-212-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 11,993.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 11,430.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-040Salaries of Teachers

 12,644.62 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-050Salaries of Teachers

 2,116.15 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 3,436.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-040Salaries of Teachers

 3,751.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-050Salaries of Teachers

 2,580.34 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 1,873.40 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-040Other Salaries for Instruction

 4,355.85 P202202001 11-216-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 5,626.75 P202202001 11-216-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 12,992.75 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-035Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 19,766.56 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-040Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 14,771.50 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-050Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 350.00 P202202001 11-401-100-100-990-035Stipend - Co-Curricular

 2,000.00 P202202001 11-401-100-100-990-040Stipend - Co-Curricular

 1,633.58 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-035Attendance - Salaries

 297.49 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-040Attendance - Salaries

 1,104.05 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-050Attendance - Salaries

 8,432.13 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-035Nurses - Salaries

 3,572.75 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-040Nurses - Salaries

 3,479.00 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-050Nurses - Salaries

 1,848.13 P202202001 11-000-213-100-984-035Extra Pay - Tracers/Screeners

 208.65 P202202001 11-000-213-100-984-050Extra Pay - Tracers/Screeners

 219.12 P202202001 11-000-213-100-994-030Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 178.08 P202202001 11-000-213-100-994-035Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 14,554.00 P202202001 11-000-216-100-900-035OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries

 6,794.73 P202202001 11-000-216-100-900-040OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries

 12,757.31 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-035Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 8,711.21 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-040Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 7,660.29 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-050Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 560.00 P202202001 11-000-217-100-994-050Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 3,688.25 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-035Guidance Salary Professional

 7,341.50 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-040Guidance Salary Professional

 9,263.50 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-050Guidance Salary Professional

 221.35 P202202001 11-000-218-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 12,988.18 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-035CST & Oth Prof Salary

 13,374.50 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-040CST & Oth Prof Salary
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 9,833.57 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-050CST & Oth Prof Salary

 1,707.00 P202202001 11-000-219-104-992-040Sal - Other Professional Staff

 1,707.00 P202202001 11-000-219-104-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 2,499.54 P202202001 11-000-219-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 4,892.87 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 2,742.29 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 3,065.04 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 3,662.50 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-035Sal - Other Professional Staff

 2,275.40 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-040Sal - Other Professional Staff

 3,944.52 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-050Sal - Other Professional Staff

 3,500.00 P202202001 11-000-221-104-990-050Stipend - Curriculum Chair

 405.10 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 303.82 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 405.10 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 4,729.28 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-035Library/School Tech Salaries

 4,219.00 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-040Library/School Tech Salaries

 5,642.46 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-050Library/School Tech Salaries

 912.52 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 456.26 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 456.26 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 202.55 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 101.28 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 101.28 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 10,574.13 P202202001 11-000-230-100-900-000Salaries - General Administrat

 250.00 P202202001 11-000-230-109-990-000Stipend - Treasurer

 3,067.63 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-035Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 3,413.10 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-040Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 5,916.79 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-050Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 952.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-990-035Stipend - Head Teacher

 5,720.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 5,440.65 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 2,965.31 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 3,188.43 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 849.37 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-035Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 584.54 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-040Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 1,740.58 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-050Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 14,951.59 P202202001 11-000-251-100-900-000Salaries

 786.68 P202202001 11-000-252-100-900-000Salaries - Admin Infor Technol

 11,401.09 P202202001 11-000-261-100-900-000Salaries - Required Maintenanc

 131.30 P202202001 11-000-261-100-975-000Overtime - Maintenance

 25.00 P202202001 11-000-261-100-990-000Stipend - Boiler License

 8,481.61 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-035Salaries

 5,884.86 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-040Salaries

 12,450.27 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-050Salaries

 940.06 P202202001 11-000-262-100-975-000Overtime - Custodian

 1,572.50 P202202001 11-000-262-100-989-000Substitute - Custodian

 2,197.50 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-035Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 1,800.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-040Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 1,575.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-050Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 39.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-989-000Substitute - Lunch Aide

 460.24 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-035Salaries - Grounds

 230.12 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-040Salaries - Grounds

 230.12 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-050Salaries - Grounds

 855.27 P202202001 11-000-270-160-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch) Reg

 297.49 P202202001 11-000-270-161-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch)Sp Ed

 14,876.65 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

 917.96 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

 510.59 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg
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 125.97 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 52.80 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 180.00 P202202001 11-000-291-290-081-291Oth Employee Ben - Admin Reim

 350.00 P202202001 60-910-310-100-900-000Salaries

Total Check Amount:  861,485.46 

6/13/22 Booksource, Inc.A:17813

 169.48 P202200971 20-241-100-600-081-035Book Order for Lauren Welch 

6/13/22 CenturyLinkA:17814

 198.74 P202200094 11-000-230-530-081-000Long Distance Phone Service

6/13/22 Direct Energy BusinessA:17815

 2,136.55 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Supplier

 911.21 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Supplier

 3,433.51 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Supplier

 3,681.49 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Supplier

Total Check Amount:  10,162.76 

6/13/22 Elizabethtown GasA:17816

 1,567.84 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

 737.51 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

Total Check Amount:  2,305.35 

6/13/22 FP Mailing SolutionsA:17817

 600.00 P202201166 11-000-230-530-081-000Postage for June 2022

6/13/22 Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of NJA:17818

 254.36 P202200097 11-000-291-270-081-275Dental Benefits

6/13/22 Jersey Central Power & Light Co.A:17819

 15,728.86 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 10,472.60 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 6,666.46 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

 3,208.78 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

Total Check Amount:  36,076.70 

6/13/22 Pitney Bowes, IncA:17820

 355.62 P202200090 11-000-230-530-081-000Postage Meter Service

 355.62 P202200090 11-000-230-530-081-000Postage Meter Service

Total Check Amount:  711.24 

6/13/22 School Specialty LLCA:17821

 47.25 P202200973 20-241-100-600-081-035Title III purchase

 175.91 P202200973 20-241-100-600-081-035Title III purchase

Total Check Amount:  223.16 

6/13/22 Verizon WirelessA:17822

 613.98 P202200093 11-000-230-530-081-000Cell Phones
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6/13/22 PowerSchool Group LLCA:17823

 2,786.33 P202201127 11-190-100-500-083-035PowerSchool Enrollment Express Renewal

 2,786.33 P202201127 11-190-100-500-083-040PowerSchool Enrollment Express Renewal

 2,786.34 P202201127 11-190-100-500-083-050PowerSchool Enrollment Express Renewal

Total Check Amount:  8,359.00 

6/13/22 State of New Jersey Health Benefits ProgramA:N8903

 320,713.90 P202200040 11-000-291-270-081-272Health Benefits - State Plan
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6/15/22 Clinton Twp. Payroll AccountA:N0615

 42,848.20 10 - 141 STATE A/RSTATE A/R

 7,032.00 P202202001 11-105-100-101-900-035Preschool Teacher Salaries

 980.00 P202202001 11-105-100-101-989-035Substitute - Pre-K

 25,817.25 P202202001 11-110-100-101-900-035Kindergarten - Sal of Teachers

 87,905.32 P202202001 11-120-100-101-900-035Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers

 110,934.83 P202202001 11-120-100-101-900-040Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers

 1,645.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-987-035Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 2,920.75 P202202001 11-120-100-101-987-040Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 2,840.00 P202202001 11-120-100-101-989-035Substitute - Grade 1-5

 2,991.75 P202202001 11-120-100-101-992-040Salary - Leave Replacement

 136,888.18 P202202001 11-130-100-101-900-050Grades 6-8 - Sal of Teachers

 980.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-987-050Extra Pay - Classroom Coverage

 5,180.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-989-050Substitute - Grade 6-8

 11,986.00 P202202001 11-130-100-101-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 568.55 P202202001 11-150-100-101-995-040Regular Prog Home Instruction

 3,013.00 P202202001 11-190-100-106-900-035TA's-Other Salary Instruction

 1,873.40 P202202001 11-204-100-106-900-050Oth Salaries Instruction - LLD

 6,171.00 P202202001 11-212-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 1,644.00 P202202001 11-212-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 11,783.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 11,430.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-040Salaries of Teachers

 12,644.62 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-050Salaries of Teachers

 323.52 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 3,436.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-040Salaries of Teachers

 3,576.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-050Salaries of Teachers

 17.44 P202202001 11-214-100-101-989-035Substitute - Autism Teacher

 2,854.50 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 1,873.40 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-040Other Salaries for Instruction

 4,285.85 P202202001 11-216-100-101-900-035Salaries of Teachers

 5,495.13 P202202001 11-216-100-106-900-035Other Salaries for Instruction

 13,027.75 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-035Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 19,945.37 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-040Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 11,411.25 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-050Basic Skills Salary Teacher

 9,124.48 P202202001 11-401-100-100-990-050Stipend - Co-Curricular

 9,571.80 P202202001 11-402-100-100-990-050Salaries - Stipends Athletics

 1,633.58 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-035Attendance - Salaries

 297.49 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-040Attendance - Salaries

 1,104.05 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-050Attendance - Salaries

 8,492.13 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-035Nurses - Salaries

 4,037.75 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-040Nurses - Salaries

 3,479.00 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-050Nurses - Salaries

 1,915.10 P202202001 11-000-213-100-984-035Extra Pay - Tracers/Screeners

 1,323.95 P202202001 11-000-213-100-984-050Extra Pay - Tracers/Screeners

 200.00 P202202001 11-000-213-100-989-035Substitute - Nurses

 267.12 P202202001 11-000-213-100-994-035Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 14,554.00 P202202001 11-000-216-100-900-035OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries

 6,794.73 P202202001 11-000-216-100-900-040OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries

 400.59 P202202001 11-000-216-100-999-050ESY - Extended School Year

 12,757.30 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-035Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 8,689.65 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-040Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 7,634.15 P202202001 11-000-217-100-900-050Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides

 3,688.25 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-035Guidance Salary Professional

 7,341.50 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-040Guidance Salary Professional

 9,263.50 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-050Guidance Salary Professional

 221.35 P202202001 11-000-218-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 13,128.65 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-035CST & Oth Prof Salary

Page: 9   Printed:  6/23/2022 at  5:21:09PM © 2014 CDK Systems, Inc.



Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

Page 10Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 5/3/2022 to 6/27/2022 for All Funds

All Bank Accounts Included

 13,374.50 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-040CST & Oth Prof Salary

 8,895.20 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-050CST & Oth Prof Salary

 1,707.00 P202202001 11-000-219-104-992-040Sal - Other Professional Staff

 1,707.00 P202202001 11-000-219-104-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 2,499.54 P202202001 11-000-219-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 4,892.87 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 2,742.29 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 3,065.04 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 3,662.50 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-035Sal - Other Professional Staff

 2,275.40 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-040Sal - Other Professional Staff

 3,944.52 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-050Sal - Other Professional Staff

 405.10 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 303.82 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 405.10 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 4,729.28 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-035Library/School Tech Salaries

 4,219.00 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-040Library/School Tech Salaries

 5,642.46 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-050Library/School Tech Salaries

 912.52 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 456.26 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 456.26 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction

 202.55 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 101.28 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 101.28 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 10,428.84 P202202001 11-000-230-100-900-000Salaries - General Administrat

 250.00 P202202001 11-000-230-109-990-000Stipend - Treasurer

 3,067.63 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-035Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 3,413.10 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-040Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 5,916.79 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-050Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

 952.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-990-035Stipend - Head Teacher

 4,400.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-992-050Salary - Leave Replacement

 5,440.65 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 2,965.31 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 3,188.43 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

 738.82 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-035Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 521.44 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-040Extra Pay/Overtime/Other Pay

 15,670.82 P202202001 11-000-251-100-900-000Salaries

 786.68 P202202001 11-000-252-100-900-000Salaries - Admin Infor Technol

 11,401.09 P202202001 11-000-261-100-900-000Salaries - Required Maintenanc

 25.00 P202202001 11-000-261-100-990-000Stipend - Boiler License

 8,481.61 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-035Salaries

 5,884.86 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-040Salaries

 12,450.27 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-050Salaries

 1,313.01 P202202001 11-000-262-100-975-000Overtime - Custodian

 1,938.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-989-000Substitute - Custodian

 2,827.50 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-035Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 1,935.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-040Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides

 234.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-989-000Substitute - Lunch Aide

 460.24 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-035Salaries - Grounds

 230.12 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-040Salaries - Grounds

 230.12 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-050Salaries - Grounds

 855.27 P202202001 11-000-270-160-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch) Reg

 297.49 P202202001 11-000-270-161-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch)Sp Ed

 14,505.40 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

 1,976.66 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

 500.69 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 123.50 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 51.74 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

 500.00 P202202001 11-000-291-280-988-000Mentor Payment
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 300.00 P202202001 11-000-291-290-081-291Oth Employee Ben - Admin Reim

 1,500.00 P202202001 11-000-291-290-081-291Oth Employee Ben - Admin Reim

 35.00 P202202001 11-000-291-290-081-292Oth Employee Ben - Non Admin R

 350.00 P202202001 60-910-310-100-900-000Salaries

Total Check Amount:  875,093.03 

6/23/22 CenturyLinkA:17824

 858.61 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-030Local Phone/Ethernet

 858.61 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-035Local Phone/Ethernet

 858.61 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-040Local Phone/Ethernet

 858.61 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-050Local Phone/Ethernet

Total Check Amount:  3,434.44 

6/23/22 ComcastA:17825

 5,302.15 P202200122 11-000-230-530-081-000Internet Service

6/23/22 Elizabethtown GasA:17826

 1,454.03 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

 1,514.37 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901Natural Gas Utility

Total Check Amount:  2,968.40 

6/23/22 Jersey Central Power & Light Co.A:17827

 402.69 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901Electricity Utility

6/23/22 Verizon WirelessA:17828

 59.40 P202200093 11-000-230-530-081-000Cell Phones

 135.45 P202200093 11-000-261-800-081-0003 Cell phones for maintenance staff

Total Check Amount:  194.85 

6/27/22 The ADT Security CorpA:17829

 2,385.00 P202201149 11-000-261-420-085-000replace fire panel and annunciators as quoted

6/27/22 Alper Enterprises, IncA:17830

 3,300.00 P202201146 11-000-261-420-085-000investagate and repairs roof leaks

6/27/22 AmeriflexA:17831

 50.00 P202200095 11-000-291-270-081-277COBRA Administrative Fee

 50.00 P202200095 11-000-291-270-081-277COBRA Administrative Fee

Total Check Amount:  100.00 

6/27/22 American Aquatic Testing Inc.A:17832

 850.00 P202201104 11-000-261-420-085-000Chronic Toxicity Testing

6/27/22 ATC Services, Inc.A:17833

 1,400.00 P202200460 11-000-261-420-085-000Pneumatics Control service

6/27/22 Atlantic Roofing Corp.A:17834

 2,135.00 P202201147 11-000-261-420-085-000roof repair by hvac unit
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6/27/22 ATRA Janitorial Supply CoA:17835

 604.80 P202201016 11-000-261-610-085-000CTMS FACILITY SUPPLIES

 617.80 P202201016 11-000-262-610-085-000CTMS FACILITY SUPPLIES

 648.12 P202201124 11-000-262-610-085-000ctms- paper towels

 752.86 P202201188 11-000-262-610-085-000tp and paper towels

Total Check Amount:  2,623.58 

6/27/22 B & H Photo & VideoA:17836

 365.55 P202201088 11-190-100-610-050-050AV Equipment for Enrichment Program

6/27/22 Maria BennettA:17837

 1,000.00 P202200804 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Linda A. BenzA:17838

 973.50 P202201178 11-000-219-500-084-035CST Office Services

 438.08 P202201178 11-000-219-500-084-035CST Office Services

Total Check Amount:  1,411.58 

6/27/22 Bio ShineA:17839

 2,765.67 P202200664 11-000-261-420-085-000repair two floor care machines

 1,033.11 P202201080 11-000-261-420-085-000repair Kaivac machine as quoted

 6,427.83 P202201012 11-000-261-610-085-000CTMS FACILITY AND CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

 73.87 P202201012 11-000-262-610-085-000CTMS FACILITY AND CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

Total Check Amount:  10,300.48 

6/27/22 Ben Shaffer Recreation, Inc.A:17840

 2,000.00 P202201099 11-000-263-420-085-000removal of playgrounds

 10,000.00 P202201099 20-431-263-420-085-000removal of playgrounds

Total Check Amount:  12,000.00 

6/27/22 Blejwas Associates, Inc.A:17841

 2,059.58 P202201152 11-000-261-610-085-000HVAC FILTERS AND BELTS AS PER QUOTE

6/27/22 Blick Art MaterialsA:17842

 17.56 P202200917 11-190-100-610-040-040Art Rm Supplies/RVS

 1,072.98 P202200917 11-190-100-610-040-040Art Rm Supplies/RVS

 79.98 P202200907 11-190-100-610-050-050Class supplies for Art Class

Total Check Amount:  1,170.52 

6/27/22 Booksource, Inc.A:17843

 47.40 P202201036 11-190-100-610-035-035Kdg-2nd - Independent Reading Books

 3,286.38 P202201036 11-190-100-610-035-035Kdg-2nd - Independent Reading Books

 3,256.14 P202201036 11-190-100-610-035-035Kdg-2nd - Independent Reading Books

 3,247.68 P202201036 11-190-100-610-035-035Kdg-2nd - Independent Reading Books

 9.74 P202201116 11-190-100-610-082-050Balance Due on Book Order

Total Check Amount:  9,847.34 

6/27/22 Brookfield SchoolsA:17844

 450.75 P202200755 11-150-100-320-084-040Contracted Bedside Instruction
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6/27/22 Patrick Anderson & Allison Britt-AndersonA:17845

 500.00 P202200802 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Brown & Brown Benefit Advisors, Inc.A:17846

 750.00 P202200021 11-000-291-270-081-278Health Benefits Consultant Services

 750.00 P202200021 11-000-291-270-081-278Health Benefits Consultant Services

Total Check Amount:  1,500.00 

6/27/22 BSN Sports, Inc.A:17847

 1,165.41 P202201032 11-190-100-610-050-050Physical Education Supplies Identifying #27

 1,458.42 P202201074 20-490-100-600-082-050Esser III Purchase

Total Check Amount:  2,623.83 

6/27/22 Sue & Garret BucceriA:17848

 500.00 P202200805 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Carolina Biological Supply Co.A:17849

 201.40 P202208229 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies

6/27/22 CavanaughsA:17850

 875.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000Pest Control

6/27/22 CDW-GA:17851

 17,090.58 P202109063 11-190-100-340-000-000Wireless Network Upgrade - E-Rate

 513.75 P202201090 11-190-100-610-040-040Student Testing Equipment for mandated testing/RVS

 1,104.90 P202201031 11-190-100-610-050-050Projector Lamps for Classrooms

 589.10 P202201084 11-190-100-610-050-050CTMS Earphones for Testing

Total Check Amount:  19,298.33 

6/27/22 Malabika ChakrabortyA:17852

 2,271.00 P202200571 11-000-291-280-082-000Tuition Reimbursement

6/27/22 Champion ElevatorA:17853

 185.00 P202200448 11-000-261-420-085-000Quarterly Elevator Maintenance

6/27/22 Classcraft Studios IncA:17854

 170.00 P202201093 20-485-100-600-084-050License Renewal

6/27/22 Clinton Township PTAA:17855

 34.00 P202201204 20-010-100-600-040-040Nurse Fund Checks

 195.00 P202201204 20-010-100-600-050-050Nurse Fund Checks

Total Check Amount:  229.00 

6/27/22 Clinton Township NewsletterA:17856

 1,070.00 P202200124 11-000-230-585-080-000Clinton Twp Newsletter School Information pages

 1,070.00 P202200124 11-000-230-585-080-000Clinton Twp Newsletter School Information pages

Total Check Amount:  2,140.00 

6/27/22 Cold Spring Lawn & Landscape, LLCA:17857

 2,880.11 P202200461 11-000-263-420-085-000Landscaping upkeep

Page: 13   Printed:  6/23/2022 at  5:21:09PM © 2014 CDK Systems, Inc.



Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

Page 14Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 5/3/2022 to 6/27/2022 for All Funds

All Bank Accounts Included

6/27/22 Complete Book & Media Supply, LLCA:17858

 15.81 P202201002 11-190-100-610-082-035Book Order for Carol Frey

 382.15 P202200898 11-190-100-610-082-050CTMS Book Order

 85.70 P202200898 11-190-100-610-082-050CTMS Book Order

Total Check Amount:  483.66 

6/27/22 Cooper Electric Supply CompanyA:17859

 97.98 P202200110 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual for electric supplies

6/27/22 Office of the County EngineerA:17860

 398.84 P202200084 11-000-262-626-081-901Gasoline

 990.49 P202200084 11-000-262-626-081-901Gasoline

Total Check Amount:  1,389.33 

6/27/22 Decker EquipmentA:17861

 199.11 P202201175 11-000-261-610-085-000grab bar for nurse office bathroom

6/27/22 Marcella DelaneyA:17862

 500.00 P202200807 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

 500.00 P202200810 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

Total Check Amount:  1,000.00 

6/27/22 Delaware Valley Regional High SchoolA:17863

 14,615.50 P202200324 11-000-270-517-081-00021/22 Transportation Jointure; May, 2022

 14,615.50 P202200324 11-000-270-517-081-00021/22 Transportation Jointure; June 2022

Total Check Amount:  29,231.00 

6/27/22 School Specialty LLCA:17864

 46.30 P202200914 11-190-100-610-040-0405th grade Science Materials/RVS

 1,186.89 P202200914 11-190-100-610-040-0405th grade Science Materials/RVS

Total Check Amount:  1,233.19 

6/27/22 Jill DesilvaA:17865

 500.00 P202200808 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Caitlin DombrowskiA:17866

 2,272.50 P202200754 11-000-291-280-082-000Tuition Reimbursement

6/27/22 Carolyn DonchevichA:17867

 1,000.00 P202200809 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Angela DmuchowskiA:17868

 1,877.85 P202200628 11-000-291-280-082-000Tuition Reimbursement

6/27/22 Eden Autism Services, IncA:17869

 15,181.74 P202200867 11-000-100-566-084-000Out of District Tuition

 12,289.98 P202200867 11-000-100-566-084-000Out of District Tuition

Total Check Amount:  27,471.72 
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6/27/22 Effective School Solutions, LLCA:17870

 3,927.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-035Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services

 8,260.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-035Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services

 3,927.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-040Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services

 8,260.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-040Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services

 3,927.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-050Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services

 8,259.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-050Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services

 9,333.00 P202200001 20-491-200-300-084-035ARP ESSER III Portion

 9,333.00 P202200001 20-491-200-300-084-040ARP ESSER III Portion

 9,334.00 P202200001 20-491-200-300-084-050ARP ESSER III Portion

Total Check Amount:  64,560.00 

6/27/22 Rebecca EigenbauerA:17871

 1,500.00 P202200812 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Jessica EisenhartA:17872

 500.00 P202200813 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Elise Pozensky-CohenA:17873

 37.80 P202200685 11-000-219-500-084-040Encumbered mileage for the 2021/2022 SY

6/27/22 Timothy EppsA:17874

 600.00 P202201201 11-000-291-290-081-293Boiler License

6/27/22 Eric Armin Inc.A:17875

 697.86 P202201022 11-190-100-610-082-040Supply Order for Mary Postma

6/27/22 Eurofins QC, Inc.A:17876

 130.00 P202200623 11-000-261-420-085-000Water Testing

 820.00 P202201072 11-000-261-420-085-000Water Testing - WWTP

Total Check Amount:  950.00 

6/27/22 F.A.S.T. - Fire and Security TechnologiesA:17877

 1,365.90 P202200568 11-000-261-420-085-000replace bad beam detector

 240.00 P202200622 11-000-261-420-085-000trouble shoot bad duct detector

 320.00 P202200622 11-000-261-420-085-000trouble shoot bad duct detector

 424.00 P202201123 11-000-261-420-085-000Troubleshoot system in alarm

 1,305.00 P202201138 11-000-261-420-085-000replace power supply per quote

 240.00 P202201194 11-000-261-420-085-000troubleshoot fire alarm in trouble

Total Check Amount:  3,894.90 

6/27/22 FastsignsA:17878

 90.13 P202201068 11-000-261-420-085-000WINDOW LETTERS AND NUMBERS

 719.28 P202200874 11-000-263-610-085-000stencil-(no parking fire lane)

Total Check Amount:  809.41 

6/27/22 Fennell, TaniaA:17879

 500.00 P202200742 11-000-270-505-081-000Aid-in-Lieu - Choice

6/27/22 Follett School Solutions, Inc.A:17880

 585.93 P202200788 11-000-222-600-050-050Library Books - Proprietary Library Cataloging
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6/27/22 Michael R. FortinoA:17881

 500.00 P202200741 11-000-270-505-081-000Aid-in-Lieu - Choice

6/27/22 FP Mailing SolutionsA:17882

 598.00 P202201165 11-000-230-630-081-000Ink for Postage Machine

6/27/22 Friends of Washington Crossing ParkA:17883

 130.00 P202200878 20-280-100-600-082-040Virtual History Lesson

6/27/22 Garco Research CompanyA:17884

 2,530.25 P202200241 11-000-261-420-085-000WWTP Management

 2,530.25 P202200241 11-000-261-420-085-000WWTP Management

Total Check Amount:  5,060.50 

6/27/22 Patrick & Susan GeigerA:17885

 1,000.00 P202200814 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 General Plumbing Supply, IncA:17886

 23.93 P202200111 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual Plumbing supplies

 157.60 P202201125 11-000-261-610-085-000Faucet for faculty bathroom

Total Check Amount:  181.53 

6/27/22 GraingerA:17887

 340.48 P202200872 11-000-261-610-085-000motor and water test kits

 142.64 P202201101 11-000-261-610-085-000emergency telephones

 581.66 P202201122 11-000-261-610-085-000BLOWER MOTOR FOR HALLWAY

 574.87 P202201140 11-000-261-610-085-000REPLACEMENT MOTOR AT PMG

 397.28 P202201150 11-000-261-610-085-000REPLACE DAMPER ACTUATOR CTMS

 407.34 P202201162 11-000-261-610-085-000PMG bathroom exhaust fan

 174.08 P202201163 11-000-261-610-085-000MOTOR FOR AIRDALE

Total Check Amount:  2,618.35 

6/27/22 HeinemannA:17888

 2,735.91 P202200976 11-190-100-610-082-040Fountas & Pinnell Leveled Literacy Intervention Re

 275.00 P202200887 11-000-221-600-082-040Curriculum Book Order

 3,040.00 P202200976 20-280-100-600-082-040Fountas & Pinnell Leveled Literacy Intervention Re

Total Check Amount:  6,050.91 

6/27/22 Henry Schein, IncA:17889

 47.00 P202201087 11-000-213-600-050-050Health Supplies for the Health Office

6/27/22 Hesco Electric SupplyA:17890

 78.85 P202200109 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual electric supplies

 11.50 P202200109 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual electric supplies

Total Check Amount:  90.35 
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6/27/22 High Educational Consulting, LLCA:17891

 4,140.00 P202200425 11-000-223-320-082-035Administrative Consulting

 1,200.00 P202200997 11-000-223-320-082-035Administrative Consultant

 1,740.00 P202200425 11-000-223-320-082-040Administrative Consulting

 1,200.00 P202200997 11-000-223-320-082-040Administrative Consultant

 1,520.00 P202200425 11-000-223-320-082-050Administrative Consulting

 1,600.00 P202200997 11-000-223-320-082-050Administrative Consultant

Total Check Amount:  11,400.00 

6/27/22 Judy HolladayA:17892

 2,750.00 P202201098 11-000-251-340-081-000BOE Office Services

 6,600.00 P202201098 11-000-251-340-081-000BOE Office Services

Total Check Amount:  9,350.00 

6/27/22 Home Depot Credit ServicesA:17893

 10.30 P202200108 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual misc maintenance items

 569.00 P202201120 11-000-261-610-085-000replace broken ac in rm#1

 1,608.80 P202201148 11-000-261-610-085-000REPLACE CABINETS IN PMG CLASSROOMS

 192.55 P202201157 11-000-261-610-085-000ceiling tiles

 35.00 P202201157 11-000-261-610-085-000Shipping fee

Total Check Amount:  2,415.65 

6/27/22 Hunterdon County ESCA:17894

 2,468.79 P202200464 11-000-217-320-084-040Teaching  Assistants for 21/22 SY

 3,347.50 P202200464 11-000-217-320-084-040Teaching  Assistants for 21/22 SY

 2,225.00 P202201097 11-000-251-340-081-000Business Office Services

 4,875.00 P202201097 11-000-251-340-081-000Business Office Services

 96,788.15 P202200276 11-000-270-517-081-00021/22 Bus Routes

 96,788.15 P202200276 11-000-270-517-081-00021/22 Bus Routes

 10,318.14 P202200379 11-000-270-518-081-000Out of District Transportation

 15,532.39 P202200379 11-000-270-518-081-000Out of District Transportation

 29,462.40 P202200486 11-000-270-518-081-000Additional Bus Route Aides

 1,620.14 P202200710 20-250-100-300-084-497IDEA-B Services 2021/2022 School Year

 6,306.95 P202200710 20-250-100-300-084-499IDEA-B Services 2021/2022 School Year

 8,337.02 P202200590 20-507-100-320-084-000NP Chapter 192/193

Total Check Amount:  278,069.63 

6/27/22 Hunterdon Medical Center/Business OfficeA:17895

 955.00 P202200701 11-000-219-320-084-040Outside Neurodevelopment Assessment

6/27/22 Inquiry SchoolsA:17896

 2,000.00 P202201109 11-000-230-590-080-000Master Scheduling, synchronous mtgs & deliverables

6/27/22 J. W. Pepper & Son, Inc.A:17897

 32.34 P202200197 11-190-100-610-040-040Musical Instruments

 5.98 P202200893 11-190-100-610-050-050Choral/Band Music Supplies

 87.98 P202200893 11-190-100-610-050-050Choral/Band Music Supplies

Total Check Amount:  126.30 

6/27/22 Joe MazucaA:17898

 100.00 P202201200 11-000-261-610-085-000Safety Workboots
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6/27/22 Johns Hopkins UniversityA:17899

 100.00 P202200314 11-190-100-320-082-050JHU Program Extension

6/27/22 Jeannette JohnsonA:17900

 500.00 P202200851 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Joseph & Nicole FavaA:17901

 500.00 P202200853 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Karl Environmental GroupA:17902

 900.00 P202200014 11-000-261-421-085-000LEAD IN WATER SAMPLING AND REPORTS

6/27/22 Angela KarpowiczA:17903

 500.00 P202200835 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Kathleen CollinsA:17904

 12.60 P202200680 11-000-219-500-084-050Encumbered mileage for the 2021/2022 SY

6/27/22 Kristina KnappA:17905

 1,877.85 P202200631 11-000-291-280-082-000Tuition Reimbursement

6/27/22 Mark KramerA:17906

 45.85 P202200603 11-000-251-592-081-000Annual Mileage

 233.37 P202200999 11-000-251-592-081-000ASBO Conference Reimbursement

Total Check Amount:  279.22 

6/27/22 Christine LafivlaA:17907

 500.00 P202200803 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Lauren WelchA:17908

 30.80 P202200880 11-000-219-500-084-035Encumbered mileage for the 21/22 SY

 46.27 P202200880 11-000-219-500-084-040Encumbered mileage for the 21/22 SY

 30.80 P202200880 11-000-219-500-084-050Encumbered mileage for the 21/22 SY

Total Check Amount:  107.87 

6/27/22 Suzanne LauricellaA:17909

 500.00 P202200743 11-000-270-505-081-000Aid-in-Lieu - Choice

6/27/22 Ann Marie LinnenA:17910

 500.00 P202200817 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 LTR Tutoring Associates, LLCA:17911

 275.00 P202201114 11-000-223-500-082-040Workshop Registration

6/27/22 Mack Industries, Inc.A:17912

 1,385.26 P202200135 11-000-261-420-085-000repair gym hvac unit as per quote

 690.84 P202201141 11-000-261-420-085-000troubleshoot rtu#3a

 328.00 P202201190 11-000-261-420-085-000check rm 45 refigerant

Total Check Amount:  2,404.10 
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6/27/22 Jennette MalsburyA:17913

 500.00 P202200868 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu; Non-Public

6/27/22 Marcia Brenner Associates, LLCA:17914

 33.34 P202201115 20-231-200-300-082-035Report Creator for Powerschool

 33.33 P202201115 20-231-200-300-082-040Report Creator for Powerschool

 33.33 P202201115 20-231-200-300-082-050Report Creator for Powerschool

Total Check Amount:  100.00 

6/27/22 Mary CulcasiA:17915

 2,440.00 P202200308 11-000-216-320-084-050Contracted Speech/Language Services

 2,440.00 P202200308 11-000-216-320-084-050Contracted Speech/Language Services

 2,440.00 P202200308 11-000-216-320-084-050Contracted Speech/Language Services

 2,480.00 P202200308 11-000-216-320-084-050Contracted Speech/Language Services

Total Check Amount:  9,800.00 

6/27/22 Maschio's Food Service, Inc.A:17916

 103.53 P202200928 11-190-100-610-035-035Kdg Welcome 2022 Snacks

6/27/22 Frederic & Lauren MazzaA:17917

 500.00 P202200818 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Albert MeadA:17918

 178.50 P202201143 11-000-291-290-081-293Bolier License

6/27/22 Nichole MillerA:17919

 500.00 P202200819 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Rose Mary & Jeff MonacoA:17920

 500.00 P202200820 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Julia MongeA:17921

 1,877.85 P202200629 11-000-291-280-082-000Tuition Reimbursement

 1,877.85 P202200630 11-000-291-280-082-000Tuition Reimbursement

Total Check Amount:  3,755.70 

6/27/22 Montgomery AcademyA:17922

 22,479.60 P202200309 11-000-100-566-084-000Out of District Tuition

6/27/22 Morris-Union Jointure CommissionA:17923

 325.00 P202201113 11-000-223-500-082-035Workshop Registration

 325.00 P202201112 11-000-223-500-082-040Workshop Registration

Total Check Amount:  650.00 

6/27/22 National Art & School Supplies IncA:17924

 477.84 P202200919 11-190-100-610-040-040Art Rm Supplies/RVS

6/27/22 New Jersey Electric Motors, Inc.A:17925

 997.00 P202201145 11-000-261-420-085-000repair taco pump from rvs lower boiler room
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6/27/22 NJASBOA:17926

 100.00 P202200728 11-000-251-592-081-000Payroll Workshop

6/27/22 NJASCD Executive DirectorA:17927

 150.00 P202201005 20-270-200-500-082-035Conference Registration

6/27/22 NJ Advance MediaA:17928

 500.00 P202200485 11-000-230-590-080-000Human Resources - advertising

 109.00 P202200669 11-000-230-590-081-000Public/Legal Notices

Total Check Amount:  609.00 

6/27/22 Foundation for Educational Administration, Inc.A:17929

 150.00 P202200969 20-270-200-500-082-035Workshop Registration for Carole Frey

6/27/22 Foundation for Educational Administration, Inc.A:17930

 150.00 P202200970 20-270-200-500-082-035Workshop Registration 

6/27/22 Northeastern Interior Services, LLCA:17931

 15,300.00 P202201102 11-000-261-420-085-000boiler room exhaust repairs

 1,400.00 P202201176 11-000-261-420-085-000change order for additional work in boilerroom

Total Check Amount:  16,700.00 

6/27/22 Alissa OlawskiA:17932

 500.00 P202200824 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Open Systems Integrators, Inc.A:17933

 1,155.90 P202200799 11-000-261-610-085-000replace broken clocks and stock

 213.24 P202201015 11-000-261-610-085-000REPLACE BROKEN SPEAKER

 780.00 P202200112 11-000-266-420-085-000Replace broken cameras as per quote

Total Check Amount:  2,149.14 

6/27/22 Patrick O'SullivanA:17934

 1,000.00 P202200823 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Melissa OzoriaA:17935

 500.00 P202200825 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Jennifer PaccioneA:17936

 1,877.85 P202200574 11-000-291-280-082-000Tuition Reimbursement

 1,877.85 P202200575 11-000-291-280-082-000Tuition Reimbursement

 1,877.85 P202200576 11-000-291-280-082-000Tuition Reimbursement

 1,877.85 P202200975 11-000-291-280-082-000Tuition Reimbursement

Total Check Amount:  7,511.40 

6/27/22 Jill PalestinaA:17937

 500.00 P202200826 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Palos Sports, Inc.A:17938

 74.64 P202200915 11-190-100-610-040-040PE supplies/RVS

 830.52 P202200915 11-190-100-610-040-040PE supplies/RVS

Total Check Amount:  905.16 
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6/27/22 Parette Somjen Architects, LLCA:17939

 1,150.00 P202200043 12-000-400-334-081-000Architect Services

 1,400.00 P202200043 12-000-400-334-081-000Architect Services

 1,800.00 P202200043 12-000-400-334-081-000Architect Services

 1,650.00 P202200043 12-000-400-334-081-000Architect Services

Total Check Amount:  6,000.00 

6/27/22 Sonal PatelA:17940

 1,000.00 P202200828 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 NCS Pearson, Inc.A:17941

 103.00 P202200876 11-000-219-600-084-050Testing Protocols

 1,615.85 P202200876 11-000-219-600-084-050Testing Protocols

Total Check Amount:  1,718.85 

6/27/22 NCS Pearson, Inc.A:17942

 294.15 P202201130 11-000-219-600-084-050Speech Protocols

6/27/22 Angel PierosA:17943

 500.00 P202200827 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Robyn PreborA:17944

 1,877.85 P202200996 11-000-291-280-082-000Tuition Reimbursement

6/27/22 Amy PumaA:17945

 500.00 P202200829 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Putnam & Northern Westchester BOCESA:17946

 326.70 P202201076 20-270-200-500-082-040Wilson Workshop Registration

6/27/22 Putnam & Northern Westchester BOCESA:17947

 326.70 P202201079 20-270-200-500-082-040Wilson Workshop Registration

 326.70 P202201078 20-270-200-500-082-050Wilson Workshop Registration

Total Check Amount:  653.40 

6/27/22 R & L DataCenters, Inc.A:17948

 2,130.00 P202200052 11-000-251-340-081-000Payroll Data Processing

 1,482.00 P202200052 11-000-251-340-081-000Payroll Data Processing

Total Check Amount:  3,612.00 

6/27/22 Kevin ReadieA:17949

 1,000.00 P202200830 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Ready Refresh by NestleA:17950

 656.77 P202200085 11-000-262-490-081-901Water Supply

 80.33 P202200085 11-000-262-490-081-901Water Supply

Total Check Amount:  737.10 
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6/27/22 RecorderPublishig Co., IncA:17951

 11.63 P202200089 11-000-230-590-081-000Public Notice Ads

 13.49 P202200089 11-000-230-590-081-000Public Notice Ads

 487.45 P202200089 11-000-230-590-081-000Public Notice Ads

Total Check Amount:  512.57 

6/27/22 Republic ServicesA:17952

 2,097.03 P202200262 11-000-262-420-085-000District Garbage Disposal

 117.77 P202200278 11-000-262-420-085-00030 yard container for science demo

Total Check Amount:  2,214.80 

6/27/22 Venkat RenukuntlaA:17953

 500.00 P202200831 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Allison RiccoA:17954

 500.00 P202200832 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Ricoh USA, Inc.A:17955

 129.00 P202200104 11-190-100-500-081-0302021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 361.00 P202200104 11-190-100-500-081-0352021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 390.00 P202200104 11-190-100-500-081-0402021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 483.00 P202200104 11-190-100-500-081-0502021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 29.50 P202200104 11-000-230-590-081-0002021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 21.00 P202200104 11-000-240-500-081-0302021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 113.00 P202200104 11-000-240-500-081-0352021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 142.00 P202200104 11-000-240-500-081-0402021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 90.00 P202200104 11-000-240-500-081-0502021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 59.00 P202200104 11-000-251-592-081-0002021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

 29.50 P202200104 11-000-261-420-081-0002021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1

Total Check Amount:  1,847.00 

6/27/22 Riverside InsightsA:17956

 258.50 P202201045 11-000-219-600-084-050Required Testing Material

6/27/22 Robert Griggs Plumbing & Heating, LLCA:17957

 1,960.00 P202200213 11-000-261-420-085-000Backflow preventers tests as per quotes

 3,994.00 P202200995 11-000-261-420-085-000FIX LEAKING PIPE IN CEILING

 748.00 P202201060 11-000-261-420-085-000troubleshoot cold/hot water in kitchen and bathroo

 3,250.00 P202201017 11-000-261-420-085-000repair corroded pipe thats leaking

 2,749.97 P202201018 11-000-261-420-085-000REPAIR PIPE IN CEILING

Total Check Amount:  12,701.97 

6/27/22 Leslie RobertsonA:17958

 500.00 P202200833 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Rock Brook SchoolA:17959

 7,388.01 P202200207 11-000-100-566-084-000Out  of District Tuition

 4,725.00 P202200632 11-000-100-566-084-000Teaching Assistant for the 2021/2022 SY

Total Check Amount:  12,113.01 
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All Bank Accounts Included

6/27/22 Ronald M. Frank, MDA:17960

 500.00 P202200396 11-000-213-300-084-035Physician Services

 500.00 P202200396 11-000-213-300-084-040Physician Services

 500.00 P202200396 11-000-213-300-084-050Physician Services

Total Check Amount:  1,500.00 

6/27/22 Anna Roza-TothA:17961

 250.00 P202201133 11-190-100-500-050-050Accompanist for the CTMS Middle School

6/27/22 Ruberto, JohannaA:17962

 6,075.00 P202201083 11-000-230-339-081-000Administrative Consulting

 83.02 P202200081 11-000-230-580-080-000School-to School mileage

Total Check Amount:  6,158.02 

6/27/22 ESS Northeast, LLCA:17963

 129.00 P202201203 11-150-100-320-084-035Full Day Sub Certificate Teacher Placement

6/27/22 Schenck Price Smith & King, LLPA:17964

 832.00 P202200036 11-000-230-331-081-000Contracting Legal Services

 647.50 P202200036 11-000-230-331-081-000Contracting Legal Services

 105.00 P202200036 11-000-230-331-081-000Contracting Legal Services

 507.50 P202200036 11-000-230-331-081-000Contracting Legal Services

Total Check Amount:  2,092.00 

6/27/22 Robert J SchmidtA:17965

 500.00 P202200834 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 School Specialty LLCA:17966

 5.67 P202200930 11-190-100-610-035-035Kdg. Welcome 2022

 1,429.98 P202200931 11-190-100-610-035-035Shelving/Kitchen Center - Rm 10/Rm 33

 472.46 P202200932 11-190-100-610-035-035Rug Rm 3

 431.96 P202200933 11-190-100-610-035-035Rug Rm 9

 588.56 P202200934 11-190-100-610-035-035Rug Rm 31

 584.96 P202200935 11-190-100-610-035-035Rug Rm 33

 8,583.00 P202201021 11-190-100-610-035-035Bulletin board, student chairs/desks - Rm 5/6

Total Check Amount:  12,096.59 

6/27/22 School Specialty LLCA:17967

 34.78 P202200648 11-190-100-610-040-040Art Supplies for Culture Club, General Supplies/RV

 108.87 P202208135 11-213-100-610-050-050General Supplies

 11.59 P202208110 11-000-218-600-050-050Guidance Supplies

Total Check Amount:  155.24 
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6/27/22 School Specialty LLCA:17968

 15,594.28 P202201020 11-190-100-610-040-040New desks and chairs for 3 classrooms/RVS

 55.56 P202200910 11-190-100-610-050-050Fine Art Supplies for Kelly DiGioia

 104.72 P202200910 11-190-100-610-050-050Fine Art Supplies for Kelly DiGioia

 17.08 P202200963 11-190-100-610-050-050CTMS 8th Grade Science Supplies Identifier #24

 446.32 P202201023 11-190-100-610-082-040Supply Order for Mary Postma

 310.03 P202200586 20-252-100-600-084-035Preschool Supplies - IDEA

 544.82 P202200759 20-252-100-600-084-035Prek Supplies

 508.76 P202200983 20-252-100-600-084-035IDEA Preschool Supplies

 298.05 P202200987 20-252-100-600-084-035IDEA Prek supplies

 385.47 P202201128 20-252-100-600-084-035Preschool Supplies - IDEA Grant

Total Check Amount:  18,265.09 

6/27/22 Sciarrillo Cornell Merlino McKeever & Osborne, LLCA:17969

 3,157.00 P202200044 11-000-230-339-081-000Negotiating Legal Services

 2,371.50 P202200044 11-000-230-339-081-000Negotiating Legal Services

Total Check Amount:  5,528.50 

6/27/22 Deborah ScotilloA:17970

 1,500.00 P202200836 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Shammy Shine Car WashesA:17971

 10.00 P202200136 11-000-263-610-085-000annual for car wash

6/27/22 Sherwin-WilliamsA:17972

 360.00 P202201026 11-000-263-610-085-000 FIELD MARKING PAINT AS PER QUOTE

6/27/22 Shop-Rite of CLINTONA:17973

 11.56 P202200494 11-190-100-610-050-050Science Consumables

 113.84 P202200494 11-190-100-610-050-050Science Consumables

Total Check Amount:  125.40 

6/27/22 Rebecca SierputowskiA:17974

 500.00 P202200840 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Silvergate Preparatory LLCA:17975

 114.48 P202201007 11-150-100-320-084-040Contracted Home Instruction

 171.72 P202201007 11-150-100-320-084-040Contracted Home Instruction

 286.20 P202201007 11-150-100-320-084-040Contracted Home Instruction

 228.96 P202201096 11-150-100-320-084-040Contracted Bedside Instruction

 224.67 P202201096 11-150-100-320-084-040Contracted Bedside Instruction

 171.72 P202201096 11-150-100-320-084-040Contracted Bedside Instruction

Total Check Amount:  1,197.75 

6/27/22 Patricia SisbarroA:17976

 500.00 P202200841 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

Page: 24   Printed:  6/23/2022 at  5:21:09PM © 2014 CDK Systems, Inc.



Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

Page 25Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 5/3/2022 to 6/27/2022 for All Funds

All Bank Accounts Included

6/27/22 Small Factory Innovations, IncA:17977

 2,000.00 P202201046 20-491-200-600-084-035SEL Seats from May 2022 to May 2023

 2,000.00 P202201046 20-491-200-600-084-040SEL Seats from May 2022 to May 2023

 2,000.00 P202201046 20-491-200-600-084-050SEL Seats from May 2022 to May 2023

Total Check Amount:  6,000.00 

6/27/22 Sonia DamanakisA:17978

 1,845.00 P202200297 11-000-291-280-082-000Tuition Reimbursement

6/27/22 Yun SoyoungA:17979

 500.00 P202200854 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Spruce Run Printing LLCA:17980

 31.00 P202200955 11-000-230-630-081-000Nameplate

6/27/22 Dr. Melissa StagerA:17981

 48.78 P202201208 11-000-230-530-081-000Communications

 48.78 P202201208 11-000-230-530-081-000Communications

 110.18 P202201187 11-000-230-580-080-000School to School Mileage

Total Check Amount:  207.74 

6/27/22 Staples Business AdvantageA:17982

 1,312.00 P202201085 11-190-100-610-050-050CTMS - General School Supplies

 249.32 P202201144 11-000-221-600-082-040Curriculum Supply Order

 28.49 P202201144 11-000-221-600-082-040Curriculum Supply Order

 2.64 P202201144 11-000-221-600-082-040Curriculum Supply Order

Total Check Amount:  1,592.45 

6/27/22 Marianne StokesA:17983

 5,250.00 P202201056 11-000-251-340-081-000Payroll Services

6/27/22 Stonefield ProductionsA:17984

 975.00 P202201089 11-190-100-500-050-050Engineer - troubleshoot Sound/Lights in Auditorium

6/27/22 Suburban Testing Labs, IncA:17985

 1,404.00 P202201158 11-000-261-420-085-000WWTP

6/27/22 Summit Speech School at the F.M. Kirby CenterA:17986

 660.00 P202200250 11-000-216-320-084-035Itinerant Speech Services for 21/22 SY

 1,320.00 P202200250 11-000-216-320-084-035Itinerant Speech Services for 21/22 SY

 495.00 P202200696 11-000-216-320-084-035Itinerant Teacher Services for the 2021/2022 SY

 495.00 P202200696 11-000-216-320-084-035Itinerant Teacher Services for the 2021/2022 SY

Total Check Amount:  2,970.00 

6/27/22 Dara TancrediA:17987

 500.00 P202200843 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Rick TetreaultA:17988

 1,000.00 P202200844 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public
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6/27/22 Therapeutic Intervention, Inc.A:17989

 4,660.42 P202200350 11-000-216-320-084-035OT/PT Services for 21/22 SY

 2,050.42 P202200350 11-000-216-320-084-035OT/PT Services for 21/22 SY

 4,660.42 P202200350 11-000-216-320-084-040OT/PT Services for 21/22 SY

 2,050.42 P202200350 11-000-216-320-084-040OT/PT Services for 21/22 SY

 4,660.41 P202200350 11-000-216-320-084-050OT/PT Services for 21/22 SY

 2,050.41 P202200350 11-000-216-320-084-050OT/PT Services for 21/22 SY

Total Check Amount:  20,132.50 

6/27/22 Tracy MenzieA:17990

 52.89 P202200682 11-000-219-500-084-040Encumbered mileage for the 2021/2022 SY

6/27/22 Trane U. S. Inc.A:17991

 1,235.00 P202200951 11-000-261-420-085-000troubleshoot vav 6-4 in business office

6/27/22 TruGreen Processing CenterA:17992

 3,003.00 P202201121 11-000-263-420-085-000geese control

6/27/22 Zoe TuohyA:17993

 1,500.00 P202200845 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 United Supply CorpA:17994

 159.60 P202200794 11-190-100-610-050-050Physical Education Supplies

 259.05 P202200863 11-190-100-610-050-050Pencil Sharpener for Art Class

Total Check Amount:  418.65 

6/27/22 Lauren VanoverA:17995

 1,000.00 P202200806 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Vidak, TaylorA:17996

 1,000.00 P202200846 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Warren Glen AcademyA:17997

 10,401.20 P202200310 11-000-100-566-084-000Out of District Tuition

 4,680.54 P202200310 11-000-100-566-084-000Out of District Tuition

 10,401.20 P202200311 11-000-100-566-084-000Out of District Tuition

 4,680.54 P202200311 11-000-100-566-084-000Out of District Tuition

Total Check Amount:  30,163.48 

6/27/22 W.B. Mason Co., Inc.A:17998

 60.40 P202208169 11-190-100-610-050-050General Supplies

 156.51 P202200591 11-000-266-610-080-000School Safety & Security Supplies

Total Check Amount:  216.91 

6/27/22 Jennifer WeberA:17999

 500.00 P202200744 11-000-270-505-081-000Aid-in-Lieu - Choice

6/27/22 Weilgus & Sons-NJ, Inc.A:18000

 645.50 P202201142 11-000-261-610-085-0002 locksets as per quote
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6/27/22 Christina WilliganA:18001

 500.00 P202200847 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Wilson Language Training Corp.A:18002

 7,028.16 P202200337 11-190-100-610-082-035Wilson Instructional Material

 289.00 P202201006 20-270-200-500-082-035Workshop Registration

Total Check Amount:  7,317.16 

6/27/22 Rebecca YandeliA:18003

 500.00 P202200815 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Anna YeagerA:18004

 500.00 P202200849 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Kristin YoungA:18005

 500.00 P202200855 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Mark ZappaA:18006

 500.00 P202200850 11-000-270-503-081-000Aid-in-Lieu;  Non-Public

6/27/22 Binsky & Snyder Service, LLCC:01605

 1,492.00 P202200798 60-910-310-420-000-000leak check traulson fridge

6/27/22 F.A.S.T. - Fire and Security TechnologiesC:01606

 495.00 P202201051 60-910-310-420-000-000kitchen hood inspections for RVS,PMG & CTMS

 165.00 P202201105 60-910-310-420-000-000semi annual hood inspection

Total Check Amount:  660.00 

6/27/22 Jay HIll RepairsC:01607

 535.50 P202200782 60-910-310-420-000-000trouble shoot walkin freezer

6/27/22 Maschio's Food Service, Inc.C:01608

 60.00 P202200787 60-910-310-320-000-000FoodService Manager for Event

 1,890.00 P202201071 60-910-310-320-000-00021/22 Food Service

 41,594.07 P202201071 60-910-310-320-100-00021/22 Food Service

 2,653.03 P202201071 60-910-310-600-000-00021/22 Food Service

Total Check Amount:  46,197.10 

 127,957.56 The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 10 is: 

 4,107,639.66 The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 11 is: 

 6,000.00 The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 12 is: 

 69,550.40 The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 20 is: 

 49,584.60 The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 60 is: 

 4,360,732.22 The Grand total of all checks for this period is: 
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Clinton Township Board of Education Payments Made in Excess of Original PO Amount

Includes Payments Made from 05/03/22 to 06/30/22

PO Number: P202200044    Original Amount: $6,970.00    Vendor:  Sciarrillo Cornell Merlino McKeever & Osborne, LLC

Amount Paid Before this Report: $13,804.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $19,332.50

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1796906/27/22 11-000-230-339-081-000 $2,371.50 Negotiating Legal Services

1796906/27/22 11-000-230-339-081-000 $3,157.00 Negotiating Legal Services

PO Number: P202200093    Original Amount: $8,460.00    Vendor:  Verizon Wireless

Amount Paid Before this Report: $8,110.36   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $9,728.02

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1780605/20/22 11-000-230-530-081-000 $613.98 Cell Phones

1781205/31/22 11-000-230-530-081-000 $194.85 Cell Phones

1782206/13/22 11-000-230-530-081-000 $613.98 Cell Phones

1782806/23/22 11-000-230-530-081-000 $59.40 Cell Phones

1782806/23/22 11-000-261-800-081-000 $135.45 3 Cell phones for maintenance staff

PO Number: P202200094    Original Amount: $1,500.00    Vendor:  CenturyLink

Amount Paid Before this Report: $1,570.40   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $1,961.88

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1779805/20/22 11-000-230-530-081-000 $192.74 Long Distance Phone Service

1781406/13/22 11-000-230-530-081-000 $198.74 Long Distance Phone Service

PO Number: P202200120    Original Amount: $93,187.56    Vendor:  Elizabethtown Gas

Amount Paid Before this Report: $87,131.38   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $97,544.66

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1780105/20/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $2,641.01 Natural Gas Utility

1780105/20/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $2,498.52 Natural Gas Utility

1781606/13/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $1,567.84 Natural Gas Utility

1781606/13/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $737.51 Natural Gas Utility

1782606/23/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $1,454.03 Natural Gas Utility

1782606/23/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $1,514.37 Natural Gas Utility

PO Number: P202200121    Original Amount: $81,812.40    Vendor:  Direct Energy Business

Amount Paid Before this Report: $96,303.87   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $122,539.73

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1780705/25/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $16,073.10 Natural Gas Supplier

1781506/13/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $2,136.55 Natural Gas Supplier

1781506/13/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $3,433.51 Natural Gas Supplier

1781506/13/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $3,681.49 Natural Gas Supplier

1781506/13/22 11-000-262-621-081-901 $911.21 Natural Gas Supplier

PO Number: P202200122    Original Amount: $54,000.00    Vendor:  Comcast

Amount Paid Before this Report: $60,504.58   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $71,115.18

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1780805/31/22 11-000-230-530-081-000 $5,308.45 Internet Service

1782506/23/22 11-000-230-530-081-000 $5,302.15 Internet Service

PO Number: P202200240    Original Amount: $3,660.00    Vendor:  Cavanaughs

Amount Paid Before this Report: $3,135.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $4,010.00

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1785006/27/22 11-000-262-420-085-000 $875.00 Pest Control

PO Number: P202200669    Original Amount: $3,400.00    Vendor:  NJ Advance Media

Amount Paid Before this Report: $3,418.70   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $3,527.70

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1792806/27/22 11-000-230-590-081-000 $109.00 Public/Legal Notices
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Clinton Township Board of Education Payments Made in Excess of Original PO Amount

Includes Payments Made from 05/03/22 to 06/30/22

PO Number: P202200876    Original Amount: $1,700.79    Vendor:  NCS Pearson, Inc.

Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $1,718.85

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1794106/27/22 11-000-219-600-084-050 $103.00 Testing Protocols

1794106/27/22 11-000-219-600-084-050 $1,615.85 Testing Protocols

PO Number: P202200878    Original Amount: $380.00    Vendor:  Friends of Washington Crossing Park

Amount Paid Before this Report: $270.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $400.00

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1788306/27/22 20-280-100-600-082-040 $130.00 Virtual History Lesson

PO Number: P202200951    Original Amount: $1,215.00    Vendor:  Trane U. S. Inc.

Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $1,235.00

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1799106/27/22 11-000-261-420-085-000 $1,235.00 troubleshoot vav 6-4 in business office

PO Number: P202200969    Original Amount: $125.00    Vendor:  NJ Principals & Supervisors Association

Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $150.00

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1792906/27/22 20-270-200-500-082-035 $150.00 Workshop Registration for Carole Frey

PO Number: P202201123    Original Amount: $420.00    Vendor:  F.A.S.T. - Fire and Security Technologies

Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $424.00

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1787706/27/22 11-000-261-420-085-000 $424.00 Troubleshoot system in alarm

PO Number: P202201142    Original Amount: $630.50    Vendor:  Weilgus & Sons-NJ, Inc.

Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $645.50

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1800006/27/22 11-000-261-610-085-000 $645.50 2 locksets as per quote

PO Number: P202201157    Original Amount: $192.55    Vendor:  Home Depot Credit Services

Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00   Amount Paid Through End of Report: $227.55

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment

1789306/27/22 11-000-261-610-085-000 $35.00 Shipping fee

1789306/27/22 11-000-261-610-085-000 $192.55 ceiling tiles

I have reviewed and approved the above list of payments to purchase orders over the original amount.

Mark Kramer-Bus Adm/Bd Secy
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